

## SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)



### **Criterion 7– Institutional Values and Best Practices**

**Key Indicator – 7.1 Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities** 

#### 7.1.2 The Institution has facilities and initiatives for:

- 1. Alternate sources of energy and energy conservation measures
- 2. Management of the various types of degradable and non-degradable waste
- 3. Water Conservation
- 4. Green Campus initiatives
- 5. Disabled-friendly; Barrier free environment

AIRPORT ROAD, KENJAR, MANGALORE, KARNATAKA-574142 Ph: +91 (824) 2254104

Email: sdit\_kenjar@rediffmail.com Website: www.sdit.ac.in



# SHREE DEVI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A UNIT OF SHREE DEVI EDUCATION TRUST(R)

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka)

## Geo-tagged photographs/videos of the facilities

Sl No	File Name	View Documents
1	Geo-tagged photographs/videos of the facilities	LINK